Descartes’ Natural
Philosophy

Edited by

Stephen Gaukroger, John Schuster
and John Sutton

SILE

@) ()

& es]
3 s
%, &

T& Fran®®

London and New York



Contents

List of contributors
Acknowledgements
References to Descartes’ works

Introduction

PART 1
Mechanics and cosmology

1

Descartes and the natural philosophy of the Coimbra
commentaries
DENNIS DES CHENE

Descartes’ debt to Beeckman: inspiration, cooperation,
conflict
KLAAS VAN BERKEL

The foundational role of hydrostatics and statics in
Descartes’ natural philosophy
STEPHEN GAUKROGER

Force, determination and impact
PETER McLAUGHLIN

A different Descartes: Descartes and the programme for a

mathematical physics in his correspondence
DANIEL GARBER

Causal powers and occasionalism from Descartes to
Malebranche
DESMOND CLARKE

ix
xi
xii

27

29

46

81

113

131



vi  Contents

7  The invention of nature: Descartes and Regius
THEO VERBEEK

8 The influence of Cartesian cosmology in England
PETER HARRISON

PART II

Method, optics, and the role of experiment

9

10

11

12

13

14

Neo-Aristotle and method: between Zabarella and Descartes
TIMOTHY J. REISS

Figuring things out: figurate problem-solving in the
early Descartes
DENNIS L. SEPPER

The rainbow: a privileged epistemological model
JEAN-ROBERT ARMOGATHE

Descartes opticien: the construction of the law of refraction
and the manufacture of its physical rationales, 1618-29
JOHN A. SCHUSTER

A ‘science for honnétes hommes’: La Recherche de la Vérité
and the deconstruction of experimental knowledge
ALBERTO GUILLERMO RANEA

Descartes, experiments, and a first generation Cartesian,
Jacques Rohault
TREVOR McCLAUGHLIN

PART IT
Physiology

15

16

17

Cartesian physiology
ANNIE BITBOL-HESPERIES

The resources of a mechanist physiology and the problem
of goal-directed processes
STEPHEN GAUKROGER

Bétes-machines
KATHERINE MORRIS

149

168

193

195

228

249

258

313

330

347

349

383

401



18 Descartes’ cardiology and its reception in English

physiology
PETER ANSTEY

PART IV
Imagination and representation

19 Cartesian imagination and perspectival art
BETSY NEWELL DECYK

20 From sparks of truth to the glow of possibility
PETER SCHOULS

21 Descartes’ theory of visual spatial perception
CELIA WOLF-DEVINE

22 Symposium on Descartes on perceptual cognition:
introduction
JOHN SUTTON

22a Descartes and formal signs
DAVID BEHAN

22b Descartes’ startling doctrine of the reverse-sign relation
PETER SLEZAK

22¢ The role of inner objects in perception
CELIA WOLF-DEVINE

22d Descartes, Locke, and ‘direct realism’
YASUHIKO TOMIDA

22e Replies to my fellow symposiasts
JOHN YOLTON
PARTV

Mind and body, thought and sensation

23 Descartes’ intellectual and corporeal memories
VERONIQUE M. FOTI

24 The senses as witnesses
GORDON BAKER

Contents

vii

420

445

447

487

506

524

528

542

557

569

576

589

591

604



viii

25

26

27

28

29

30

Contents

Descartes’ naturalism about the mental
GARY HATFIELD

Descartes and the corporeal mind: some implications
of the Regius affair
CATHERINE WILSON

Perrault’s criticisms of the Cartesian theory of the soul
JOHN P. WRIGHT

The body and the brain
JOHN SUTTON

Life and health in Cartesian natural philosophy
DENNIS DES CHENE

The texture of thought: why Descartes’ Meditationes is
meditational, and why it matters

DENNIS L. SEPPER

Bibliography

Index

630

659

680

697

723

736

751
759



