## Descartes' Natural Philosophy

Edited by

Stephen Gaukroger, John Schuster and John Sutton



## **Contents**

	List of contributors	ix
	Acknowledgements	xi
	References to Descartes' works	xii
	Introduction	1
PA	RT I	
M	echanics and cosmology	27
1	Descartes and the natural philosophy of the Coimbra commentaries  DENNIS DES CHENE	29
2	Descartes' debt to Beeckman: inspiration, cooperation, conflict KLAAS VAN BERKEL	46
3	The foundational role of hydrostatics and statics in Descartes' natural philosophy STEPHEN GAUKROGER	60
4	Force, determination and impact PETER McLAUGHLIN	81
5	A different Descartes: Descartes and the programme for a mathematical physics in his correspondence	113
6	Causal powers and occasionalism from Descartes to Malebranche DESMOND CLARKE	131

VI	Contents	
7	The invention of nature: Descartes and Regius THEO VERBEEK	149
8	The influence of Cartesian cosmology in England PETER HARRISON	168
	RT II ethod, optics, and the role of experiment	193
9	Neo-Aristotle and method: between Zabarella and Descartes TIMOTHY J. REISS	195
10	Figuring things out: figurate problem-solving in the early Descartes DENNIS L. SEPPER	228
11	The rainbow: a privileged epistemological model JEAN-ROBERT ARMOGATHE	249
12	Descartes opticien: the construction of the law of refraction and the manufacture of its physical rationales, 1618–29  JOHN A. SCHUSTER	258
13	A 'science for honnêtes hommes': La Recherche de la Vérité and the deconstruction of experimental knowledge  ALBERTO GUILLERMO RANEA	313
14	Descartes, experiments, and a first generation Cartesian, Jacques Rohault TREVOR McCLAUGHLIN	330
	RT Ш ysiology	347
15	Cartesian physiology ANNIE BITBOL-HESPÉRIÈS	349
16	The resources of a mechanist physiology and the problem of goal-directed processes STEPHEN GAUKROGER	383
17	Bêtes-machines KATHERINE MORRIS	401

		Contents	vii	
18	Descartes' cardiology and its reception in English physiology PETER ANSTEY	,	420	
PAI	RT IV			
Imagination and representation		4	445	
19	Cartesian imagination and perspectival art BETSY NEWELL DECYK	4	447	
20	From sparks of truth to the glow of possibility PETER SCHOULS	4	487	
21	Descartes' theory of visual spatial perception CELIA WOLF-DEVINE	į	506	
22	Symposium on Descartes on perceptual cognition: introduction  JOHN SUTTON	į	524	
22a	Descartes and formal signs	Į	528	
<b>22</b> b	Descartes' startling doctrine of the reverse-sign relation	ţ	542	
<b>22</b> c	The role of inner objects in perception CELIA WOLF-DEVINE		557	
<b>22</b> d	Descartes, Locke, and 'direct realism' YASUHIKO TOMIDA	Ę	569	
22e	Replies to my fellow symposiasts JOHN YOLTON	Ę	576	
PART V Mind and body, thought and sensation 589				
23	Descartes' intellectual and corporeal memories VÉRONIQUE M. FÓTI	Ę	591	
24	The senses as witnesses GORDON BAKER	(	604	

viii	Contents	
25	Descartes' naturalism about the mental	630
	GARY HATFIELD	
26	Descartes and the corporeal mind: some implications	
	of the Regius affair	659
	CATHERINE WILSON	
27	Perrault's criticisms of the Cartesian theory of the soul	680
	JOHN P. WRIGHT	
28	The body and the brain	697
	JOHN SUTTON	
29	Life and health in Cartesian natural philosophy	723
	DENNIS DES CHENE	
30	The texture of thought: why Descartes' Meditationes is	
	meditational, and why it matters	736
	DENNIS L. SEPPER	
	Bibliography	751
	Index	759